2024 SURVEY RESULTS

AGFORCE




AGFORCE PARAQUAT & DIQUAT
SURVEY 2024:

166 Participants completed the survey from
across the country.
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Q2 How frequently do you use paraquat in your farming operation?

never I 1.8%

rarely
sometimes 14.5%
often 60.2%
always 23.5%
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Q3 How frequently do you use diguat in your farming operation?

never - 14_5%

sometimes 25%
often 19.3%

always 4.2%
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Q4 How effective do you find paraquat for weed control in your crops?

effective - 78.3%

neutral 0.6%

ineffective

very 3%

inaffective
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Q5 How effective do you find diquat for weed control in your crops?

neutral 27.1%

ineffective | 0.6%

very 3.6%

inaffective
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Q6 How do you anticipate the proposed label changes on paraquat &/or
diquat will impact your farming operation?

Significant o,
negative impaCt _ 87.4/’
Moderate o
negative impact . 9 A
No impact | Q.6%

Moderate 1 2%

positive impact

Significant 1.8%

positive impact
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Q7 What is the current rate of paraquat (250g) your farming operation
uses for broadacre boom application for fallow or double knock?

600ml - 1L I 3.1%

14L-1.8L 20.5%

1.8L -2.9L 42.8%
291 -2.4L

(Max rate) 12'6%
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Q8 What is the current rate of paraquat (250g) your farming operation
uses for optical spot spray applications?

1.5L -2.5L o
per 100L water - 18'7/"
2.5L-35L o
per 100L water - 14'5/)

per 100L water

45L-5.5L
per 100L water

11.5%

greater than °
5.5L per 100L 4.8%

water
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Q9 If using optical spot spray technology, what % of the paddock on
average do you spray?

less than 5% o
of paddOCk _ 39.7A
between 5% & o
10% Of paddOCk - 28.9/0

between 10% & o
15% of paddock 18.1%

between 15% & 4.8%

20% of paddock

between 20% & o,
25% of paddock 1.8%

greater than o
25% of paddock . 6'64’
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Q10 If the use of paraquat or diquat is restricted,
what alternatives will you consider for weed control?

"Please reach out to the AgForce Policy team for further
information regarding responses to this question

Q11 Have you observed any impacts on wildlife due to the use of paraquat
or diquat on your farm?

4.8%

Yes

95.2%
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Q12 Do you believe paraquat & diquat are safe to use per label?

No ‘ 1.2%

Unsure 1.8%
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Q13 Are you using the product in a close loop system for handling and
mixing? (ensuring no physical contact)
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Q14 Do you have any additional comments or concerns regarding
the proposed label changes on paraquat or diquat?

"Please reach out to the AgForce Policy team for further
information regarding responses to this question
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